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ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
FACILITIES AT SPORTS STADIA
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate focus has been given on the maintenance of various facilities for the sportspersons and the spectators, at the national and international Sports Stadia;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the agencies entrusted for maintenance of facilities at these stadia;

(c) the total funds allocated, released and utilised for the maintenance of these stadia during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and Stadium-wise;

(d) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding poor and unhygienic facilities especially for the spectators during a recent international football match played at the Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, New Delhi;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(f) the action taken against the responsible agencies/personnel?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The various sports infrastructure facilities of Sports Authority of India (SAI) including the five Stadia in Delhi are being maintained properly and utilized for conduct of National Coaching Camps, Conduct of Competitions and regular activities including 'Come & Play Scheme'. These are being maintained by Central Public Works Department (CPWD) and National Building
Construction Corporation (NBCC).

(c) The expenditure on maintenance of sports infrastructure of SAI is as follows: -

Year Expenditure (Rs. in crore)

2009-10  14.67

2010-11  33.01

2011-12  47.32

2012-13  12.63

The figures are not maintained State-wise and Stadium-wise centrally.

(d) to (f) The SAF Football Games were held from 02.12.2011 to 11.12.2011 and Nehru Football Cup is being held from 22.8.2012 to 02.9.2012.


No complaint has been received for these matches.
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